

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: CSSSSB 91(STA)

BY SENATOR WIELECHOWSKI

1 Page 72, line 16, following "must":

2 Insert "**comply with AS 33.30.011(10) and**"

4 Page 80, following line 26:

5 Insert a new bill section to read:

6 **"* Sec. 131.** AS 33.30.065(a) is amended to read:

7 (a) If the commissioner designates a prisoner to serve the prisoner's term of
8 imprisonment or period of temporary commitment, or a part of the term or period, by
9 electronic monitoring, the commissioner shall direct the prisoner to serve the term or
10 period at the prisoner's residence or other place selected by the commissioner. The
11 electronic monitoring shall be administered by the department **or by a private**
12 **contractor approved by the department under AS 33.30.011(10)** and shall be
13 designed so that any attempt to remove, tamper with, or disable the monitoring
14 equipment or to leave the place selected for the service of the term or period will result
15 in a report or notice to the department."

17 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

19 Page 87, line 8:

20 Delete "sec. 136"

21 Insert "sec. 137"

23 Page 90, line 2:

1 Delete "secs. 137 - 139"

2 Insert "secs. 138 - 140"

3

4 Page 90, line 3:

5 Delete "137 - 139"

6 Insert "138 - 140"

7

8 Page 90, line 19:

9 Delete "sec. 134"

10 Insert "sec. 135"

11

12 Page 90, line 22:

13 Delete "sec. 135"

14 Insert "sec. 136"

15

16 Page 90, line 29:

17 Delete "sec. 137"

18 Insert "sec. 138"

19

20 Page 90, line 31:

21 Delete "sec. 142(a)"

22 Insert "sec. 143(a)"

23

24 Page 91, line 3:

25 Delete "sec. 142(b)"

26 Insert "sec. 143(b)"

27

28 Page 91, line 6:

29 Delete "sec. 142(b)"

30 Insert "sec. 143(b)"

31

Page 91, line 9:

Delete "sec. 142(c)"

Insert "sec. 143(c)"

Page 91, line 12:

Delete "sec. 142(d)"

Insert "sec. 143(d)"

Page 91, line 15:

Delete "sec. 142(e)"

Insert "sec. 143(e)"

Page 91, line 18:

Delete "sec. 142(f)"

Insert "sec. 143(f)"

Page 91, line 23:

Delete "Section 141"

Insert "Section 142"

Page 91, line 25:

Delete "sec. 135"

Insert "sec. 136"

Page 91, line 28:

Delete "sec. 135"

Insert "sec. 136"

Page 91, line 30:

Delete "sec. 135"

Insert "sec. 136"

1
2 Page 92, line 2:
3 Delete "134"
4 Insert "135"
5
6 Page 92, line 3:
7 Delete "sec. 137"
8 Insert "sec. 138"
9
10 Page 92, line 5:
11 Delete "Sections 138 and 139"
12 Insert "Sections 139 and 140"
13
14 Page 92, line 6:
15 Delete "sec. 141"
16 Insert "sec. 142"
17 Delete "sec. 146"
18 Insert "sec. 147"
19
20 Page 92, line 8:
21 Delete "sec. 146"
22 Insert "sec. 147"